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COMPATIBLE WALL-HUNG WASHDOWN TOILETS 
1.6/0.8 GPF (6/3 LPF) 

Geberit Installation Systems and wall-hung toilet combinations marked with this symbol (  ) in the table are compatible.  
Please note that all dimensions are approximations. 

All toilet dimensions are shown as follows:

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

Brand Name Model Number* Model Name

111.335
Toilet Carrier
2x6 Stud Wall

111.798
Toilet Carrier
2x4 Stud Wall

111.012
Toilet Carrier

Pre-Wall
Length Width Depth

(Toilet dimensions in inches) Style
Blu Bathworks LW6008 Coco    22 14 14-1/4 Elongated

LW6030A Coco    21-1/4 14-1/4 12-1/4 Elongated
LW6020A Metrix    21-1/2 14-1/4 13 Elongated

Devon & Devon WCSBLU Blues    21-7/8 14 14-3/8 Round Front
WCSNET Etoile    21-1/2 15-3/16 14 Round Front
WCSET New Etoile    21-1/2 15-3/16 14 Round Front
WCSRO Rose    21-5/8 14 14-3/4 Round Front

Duravit 253509 D-Code ***   21-1/2 14 13-3/8 Round Front
254409 Darling New **   24-5/8 14-3/8 13-5/8 Elongated
254459 Darling New **   24-5/8 14-3/8 13-5/8 Elongated
254509 Darling New    21-1/4 14-3/8 13-5/8 Round Front
256309 Darling New ***   22-1/2 14-3/8 14-3/4 Round Front
256359 Darling New ***   22-1/2 14-3/8 13-5/8 Round Front
253609 DuraStyle    21-1/4 14-1/8 13-5/8 Rectangular
253709 DuraStyle **  ** 24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
253759 DuraStyle **  ** 24-3/8 14-3/4 13-5/8 Elongated
253809 DuraStyle    21-1/4 14-5/8 13-3/4 Rectangular
253909 DuraStyle ***   18-7/8 14-5/8 13-3/4 Rectangular
254209 DuraStyle ***   24-3/8 14-5/8 13-3/4 Elongated
254259 DuraStyle ***   24-3/8 14-3/4 13-3/4 Elongated
255109 DuraStyle    21-1/4 14-5/8 14 Rectangular
257109 DuraStyle ***   18-7/8 14-5/8 14 Rectangular
256209 DuraStyle Basic ***   21-1/4 14-3/8 13-3/4 Round Front
222209 Happy D.2    21-1/4 14-3/8 13-1/8 Rectangular
255009 Happy D.2    24-3/8 14-3/8 13-5/8 Elongated
255059 Happy D.2 ***   24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
256109 P3 Comforts ***   22-1/2 15 14 Rectangular
256159 P3 Comforts ***   22-1/2 15 14 Rectangular
253309 Starck 2    24-3/8 14-3/4 13-1/4 Elongated
253359 Starck 2    24-3/8 14-3/4 13-1/4 Elongated
253409 Starck 2    21-1/4 14-5/8 13 Round Front
222509 Starck 3 ***   21-1/4 14-1/8 12 Round Front
222609 Starck 3    24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
222659 Starck 3    24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
252709 Starck 3 ***   21-1/4 14-1/8 13-3/8 Round Front
222709 Starck 3 compact    19-1/8 14-1/8 13-3/8 Round Front
221709 Vero    21-1/2 14 13-5/8 Rectangular
252509 Vero Air ***   22-1/2 14-5/8 14 Rectangular
252559 Vero Air ***   22-1/2 14-5/8 14 Rectangular

DXV D23050A000 Belshire    18-3/8 13-7/8 13-3/4 Round Front
D23010S000 Cossu    17-1/2 14-1/2 13-3/4 Round Front
D23040A000 Modulus    18-1/2 14-3/16 13-3/4 Rectangular

Icera C-6610 Clarity    22-1/4 14-5/8 14-1/2 Elongated
C-5170 Karo    18-1/8 14-1/8 14-1/8 Elongated
C-2370 Piano    21-1/8 14-5/8 14-3/4 Round Front
C-5530 Vista    17-3/4 14 14-3/8 Elongated

Kallista P70360-00-0 Pleό    21 14-1/4 13 Elongated
Kohler K-6299 Veil    21 15-1/8 13-3/4 Elongated

K-6300 Veil    21 15-1/8 13-3/4 Elongated
Lacava 5051WC Giulia    22 14 14 Round Front

5051WC-MB Navi    19-3/4 14 13 Round Front
6058.1 Suave    22 15-1/2 14-1/4 Round Front
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The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

Brand Name Model Number* Model Name

111.335
Toilet Carrier
2x6 Stud Wall

111.798
Toilet Carrier
2x4 Stud Wall

111.012
Toilet Carrier

Pre-Wall
Length Width Depth

(Toilet dimensions in inches) Style
Laufen 820338 Kartell ** **  21-1/2 14-9/16 15 Round Front

820978 IlBagnoAlessi One  **  23 15-3/8 14 Elongated
820950 Laufen Pro ***   22-1/16 14-3/16 15-3/4 Round Front
820968 Laufen Pro    20-7/8 14-3/16 13-5/8 Round Front
820969 Laufen Pro    20-7/8 14-3/16 13-5/8 Round Front
820963 Laufen Pro S ** **  20-7/8 14-3/8 13-3/4 Rectangular
820708 Palace    22-1/16 14-3/16 15 Rectangular
820808 Palomba **   21-1/4 14-3/16 15 Round Front

Neo-Metro 8951-W-1 Euro-Urban    23 13-3/4 14 Elongated
8957 Metaal    29-1/4 15 14 Elongated
8952 miniLOO    20-1/2 13-3/4 14-1/8 Round Front

Villeroy & Boch 4688 UR XX Architectura **   22-13/16 16-1/8 13-3/8 Elongated
5864 U1 XX Architectura    20-7/8 14-5/8 13 Round Front
5627 U1 XX La Belle    23 15-1/8 16-1/2 Rectangular
5628 U1 XX Memento    22 14-3/4 16-1/8 Rectangular
6661 U0 XX Strada    23-5/8 14-5/8 13-3/4 Round Front
4609 UR XX Subway **   22-7/8 16-1/8 13-1/8 Round Front
5600 U0 XX Subway    22-1/4 14-3/4 14-1/8 Round Front
5614 UR XX Subway    22 14-5/8 14-3/8 Round Front

COMPATIBLE WALL-HUNG WASHDOWN TOILETS 
1.6/0.8 GPF (6/3 LPF) (continued)

Geberit Installation Systems and wall-hung toilet combinations marked with this symbol (  ) in the table are compatible.  
Please note that all dimensions are approximations. 

All toilet dimensions are shown as follows:
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The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

COMPATIBLE WALL-HUNG WASHDOWN TOILETS
1.6/0.8 GPF (6/3 LPF) WaterSense Listed 

Geberit Installation Systems and wall-hung toilet combinations marked with this symbol (  ) in the table are compatible.  
Please note that all dimensions are approximations. 

All toilet dimensions are shown as follows:

Brand Name Model Number* Model Name

111.335
Toilet Carrier
2x6 Stud Wall

111.798
Toilet Carrier
2x4 Stud Wall

111.012
Toilet Carrier

Pre-Wall
Length Width Depth

(Toilet dimensions in inches) Style
Duravit 253509 D-Code  21-1/2 14 13-3/8 Round Front

254409 Darling New ** 24-5/8 14-3/8 13-5/8 Elongated
254459 Darling New ** 24-5/8 14-3/8 13-5/8 Elongated
254509 Darling New *** 21-1/4 14-3/8 13-5/8 Round Front
253609 DuraStyle  21-1/4 14-1/8 13-5/8 Rectangular
253709 DuraStyle ** 24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
253809 DuraStyle  21-1/4 14-5/8 13-3/4 Rectangular
254209 DuraStyle *** 24-3/8 14-5/8 13-3/4 Elongated
254259 DuraStyle *** 24-3/8 14-3/4 13-3/4 Elongated
255109 DuraStyle  21-1/4 14-5/8 14 Rectangular
256209 DuraStyle Basic *** 21-1/4 14-3/8 13-3/4 Round Front
222209 Happy D.2  21-1/4 14-3/8 13-1/8 Rectangular
255009 Happy D.2  24-3/8 14-3/8 13-5/8 Elongated
255059 Happy D.2 *** 24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
256109 P3 Comforts *** 22-1/2 15 14 Rectangular
256159 P3 Comforts *** 22-1/2 15 14 Rectangular
253309 Starck 2  24-3/8 14-3/4 13-1/4 Elongated
253359 Starck 2  24-3/8 14-3/4 13-1/4 Elongated
253409 Starck 2  21-1/4 14-5/8 13 Round Front
222509 Starck 3 ***  21-1/4 14-1/8 12 Round Front
222609 Starck 3   24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
222659 Starck 3  24-3/8 14-5/8 13-5/8 Elongated
252709 Starck 3 *** 21-1/4 14-1/8 13-3/8 Round Front
222709 Starck 3 compact  19-1/8 14-1/8 13-3/8 Round Front
221709 Vero  21-1/2 14 13-5/8 Rectangular

DXV D23050A000 Belshire    18-3/8 13-7/8 13-3/4 Round Front
D23010S000 Cossu    17-1/2 14-1/2 13-3/4 Round Front
D23040A000 Modulus    18-1/2 14-3/16 13-3/4 Rectangular

Icera C-5170 Karo  18-1/8 14-1/8 14-1/8 Elongated
C-5530 Vista  17-3/4 14 14-3/8 Elongated

Kohler K-6299 Veil   21 15-1/8 13-3/4 Elongated
K-6300 Veil   21 15-1/8 13-3/4 Elongated

Lacava 5051WC Giulia  22 14 14 Round Front
6058.1 Suave  22 15-1/2 14-1/4 Round Front

Laufen 820338 Kartell ** ** 21-1/2 14-9/16 15 Round Front
820978 IlBagnoAlessi One  ** 23 15-3/8 14 Elongated
820950 Laufen Pro ***  22-1/16 14-3/16 15-3/4 Round Front
820968 Laufen Pro   20-7/8 14-3/16 13-5/8 Round Front
820969 Laufen Pro   20-7/8 14-3/16 13-5/8 Round Front
820963 Laufen Pro S ** ** 20-7/8 14-3/8 13-3/4 Rectangular
820708 Palace   22-1/16 14-3/16 15 Rectangular
820808 Palomba **  21-1/4 14-3/16 15 Round Front

Villeroy & Boch 4688 UR XX Architectura ** 22-13/16 16-1/8 13-3/8 Elongated
5864 U1 XX Architectura  20-7/8 14-5/8 13 Round Front
5627 U1 XX La Belle  23 15-1/8 16-1/2 Rectangular
5628 U1 XX Memento  22 14-3/4 16-1/8 Rectangular
4609 UR XX Subway ** 22-7/8 16-1/8 13-1/8 Round Front
5600 U0 XX Subway  22-1/4 14-3/4 14-1/8 Round Front
5614 UR XX Subway  22 14-5/8 14-3/8 Round Front
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1	 Check water consumption.
	�� Washdown style bowls must flush with 1.28 GPF (4.8 LPF)  

or 1.6 GPF (6 LPF) single flush, 1.28/0.8 GPF (4.8/3 LPF) or 
1.6/0.8 GPF (6/3 LPF) dual-flush. If you do not know your 
water consumption, go to Step 5. 

	 KNOW YOUR WATER CONSUMPTION? GO TO STEP 2.

2	 How many mounting holes?
	�� Wall-hung bowls come with several mounting hole styles –  

4 hole, 3 hole and 2 hole. 

	� Bowls compatible with Geberit systems have 2 mounting 
holes.

	 HAVE 2 MOUNTING HOLES? GO TO STEP 3.

3	 Where does water go into bowl?
	�� Typically from above (exposed) or from behind (hidden) for  

wall-hung bowls.

	� Bowls compatible with Geberit systems have a hidden water  
supply from behind.

	 HAVE CONCEALED WATER SUPPLY FROM BEHIND?  
	 GO TO STEP 4.

4	 Check dimensions.
	�� If you get to this point, the final step is to check the following 

dimensions:
	 a) Mounting dimensions
	 b) Water supply inlet dimensions
	 c) Waste outlet dimensions

	 IF YOU END HERE WITHOUT A MATCH, GO TO STEP 5.

	 a) Mounting dimensions

	 b) Water supply inlet dimensions

	 c) Waste outlet dimensions

5	 Contact us.
	� 800/TEC-TRUE
	 techsupport.us@geberit.com

Syphonic bowl (four holes) Blowout bowl (three holes) Washdown bowl (two holes)

≤ 31/8" (≤ 80 mm) or 
> 31/8" (> 80 mm)*

71/8" ± 1/4" (180 ± 5 mm) or 
91/16" ± 1/4" (230 mm ± 5 mm)

(X) 13/8" ± 1/4" 
(35 ± 5mm)

(Y) 315/16" ± 1/4" 
(100 mm ± 5 mm)

(Z) 55/16" ± 1/8" 
(135 mm ± 3 mm)Ø1” ± 1/8" 

(25 ± 3 mm)

Ø4” ± 1/4" 
(102 ± 5 mm)

≥ Ø515/16"
(≥ 150 mm)

≥15/8"
(≥ 40 mm)

* > 31/8" (>80 mm) is 
 permissible provided that 
 additional mounting 
 parts are recommended 
 or supplied by the 
 manufacturer.
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The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

Syphonic bowl (four holes) Blowout bowl (three holes) Washdown bowl (two holes)

≤ 31/8" (≤ 80 mm) or 
> 31/8" (> 80 mm)*

71/8" ± 1/4" (180 ± 5 mm) or 
91/16" ± 1/4" (230 mm ± 5 mm)

(X) 13/8" ± 1/4" 
(35 ± 5mm)

(Y) 315/16" ± 1/4" 
(100 mm ± 5 mm)

(Z) 55/16" ± 1/8" 
(135 mm ± 3 mm)Ø1” ± 1/8" 

(25 ± 3 mm)

Ø4” ± 1/4" 
(102 ± 5 mm)

≥ Ø515/16"
(≥ 150 mm)

≥15/8"
(≥ 40 mm)

* > 31/8" (>80 mm) is 
 permissible provided that 
 additional mounting 
 parts are recommended 
 or supplied by the 
 manufacturer.

-0
-1
-2
-3
-4
-5 -0 -2

5
-5 -7

5
-1 2

5
-5 -7

5
-2 2

5
-5 -7

5
-3

7.625” – 6.625” 
(180 mm + 15 mm – 

180 mm - 10 mm)

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"1/8"

Max 251/2" (650 mm)

a) 3-1/2" – 13" (90 mm – 330 mm)
for M8 threaded stud

b) Water 
 supply 
 inlet

21/4" – Ø25/8" (58 mm – 67 mm)

≥ 1”
(≥ 25 mm)

≥ 5/8" (≥ 15 mm)

Detail

c) Waste 
 outlet Trap outlet

Ø1” ± 1/8" 
(25 ± 3 mm)

HOW CAN I TELL IF A WALL-HUNG TOILET IS COMPATIBLE?
With Geberit in-wall systems 111.335, 111.902, 111.798, 111.597, 111.012 or 111.018


